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Bartel Plot 3 “As Planted”

Segment Planned Actual Receipt Quantity Cost
Woody Northern Bush Honeysuckle Order #000131071 2 $ 59.98
Woody Pasture Rose Meadow Rose Order #000142098 1 $ 29.99
Woody SweetFern : Order #000131071 B $ 1998
Crasses Little Bluestem grass Order #000131071 18 $107.82
Grasses Pennsylvania Sedge Order #000131071 18 $107.82
Grasses Purple Love Grass Order #000131071 18 $107.82
Grasses Bottlebrush Grass Order #000131071 18 $107.82
Wildflow Sky-Blue Aster Order #000131071 12 ¢ 71.88
Wildflow Black-eyed Susan Order #000142098 12 $ 71.88
Wildflow Calico Aster Order #000131071 12 ¢ 71.88
Wildflow Blue Stemmed Goldenrod Order #000131071 12 $ 71.88
Wildflow Harebell Order #000131071 12 § 7188
Wildflow Great Blue Lobelia No 12 3 -
Wildflow Golden Alexanders Order #000131071 12 $ 71.88
Wildflow Wild Geranium Order #000131071 12 $ 71.88
Other  Discount Order #000131071 $ (10.00)
Other  Shipping and Handling Order #000131071 $188.50
@w_umq Shipping and Handling Order #000142098 $ 35.50
5% Tax Order #000142098 $ 11.70
Tax Order #000131071 $ 61.69
Total Plantings Cost $1,331.78

Labor 20 hours $ 300.00




Bartel Plot 3 Plant List—Low Growing
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Bartel Plot wlmc_wmﬁczo: List

Carex Pennsylvania has been substituted for the Path Rush due to the requirement of full sun and sandy/rocky

soils for the Path Rush.

Bottleneck Grass has been substituted for the Sideouts Grama

z

which requires full sun to reach its peak.

Sky-blue Aster has been substituted for the Arrow-leaved Aster due to sourcing difficulty.

Blue-Stemmed Goldenrod has been substituted for the Gray goldenrod due to both sourcing difficulty and the

need for full sun.

Great Blue Lobelia has been substituted for the Hoary Vervain because the Vervain requires full sun. There
has been success with growing Great Blue Lobelia in other parts of the area.
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Low Growing
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Woody
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Wildflowers
Wildflowers
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Other
Other

Other

Planned Actual
Northern Bush Honeysuckle
Pasture Rose Meadow Rose
Sweet Fern

Little Bluestem grass
Pennsylvania Sedge

Purple Love Grass
Bottlebrush Grass

Sky-Blue Aster

Black-eyed Susan

Calico Aster

Blue Stemmed Goldenrod
Harebell

Great Blue Lobelia

Golden Alexanders

Wild Geranium

Discount

Shipping and Handling
Shipping and Handling

Tax

Tax

Total Plantings Cost
Labor

Receipt

Order #000131071
Order #000142098
Order #000131071
Order #000131071
Order #000131071
Order #000131071
Order #000131071
Order #000131071
Order #000142098
Order #000131071
Order #000131071
Order #000131071
No

Order #000131071
Order #000131071
Order #000131071
Order #000131071
Order #000142098
Order #000142098
Order #000131071

Total Costs Incurred

Sor &/ by ST

2/26/2024
5/16/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
5/16/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024

2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
5/16/2024
5/16/2024
2/26/2024

Quantity
2
it
2

18
18
18
18
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

20 hours

5

72

96

!

T

Cost

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

59.98
29.99
19.98
107.82
107.82
107.82
107.82
71.88
71.88
71.88
71.88
71.88
71.88
71.88
(10.00)
188.50
35.50
11.70
61.69

173 $ 1,331.78

$ 300.00

. $ 1,631.78
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Planned Actual
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Sky-Blue Aster

Calico Aster
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Harebell

Golden Alexanders
Wild Geranium
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Total Plantings Cost
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Receipt

No
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2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
5/16/2024
5/16/2024
5/16/2024
5/16/2024

20hrs

Quantity Cost

12 $ -
2 $ 59.98
2 % 19.98
18 $  107.82
18 $  107.82
18 $  107.82
18 $  107.82
12 $ 71.88
12 $ 71.88
12 $ 71.88
12 3 71.88
12 $ 71.88
19 3 71.88
$ (10.00)
$  188.50
3 61.69
14 29.99
12 $ 71.88
$ 35.50
$ 11.70

173 $ 1,331.78
$ 300.00
$ 1,631.78
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10/24/24, 11:24 AM Yahoo Mail - Fwd: Your Prairie Nursery order confirmation

Fwd: Your Prairie Nursery order confirmation

From: Michael Riffle (barrif@new.rr.com)

thomasabartel@yahoo.com

Monday, August 12, 2024 at 12:24 PM CDT

Here is my order form from Praire Nursery. Do | need to run off a copy of this for you? P / UL g
Rar el

about:blank

Begin forwarded message: N
From: Prairie Nursery < rai 0>

Subject: Your Prairie Nursery order confirmation

Date: February 26, 2024 at 3:57:16 PM CST

To: Andrea Bartel-Riffle </ ‘ o>

Andrea Bartel-Riffle,
Thank you for your order!

When your package ships we'll send you an email to let you know your plants are on
the way. If you've ordered seeds, your seeds will be shipped within a week of your
order being placed.

Questions about your order? Email us at caprairienursery.com

Your Order #000131071

Placed on Feb 26, 2024, 3:57:15 PM

Billing Info Shipping Info

Andrea Bartel-Riffle Andrea Bartel-Riffle

1919 LYDIA LN N10422 CAMP SHAGINAPPI RD
APPLETON, Wisconsin, 54915-5650 MALONE, Wisconsin, 53049-1207
United States United States

T: 920-741-3322 T: 920-841.3322

Payment Method Shipping Method

1/3



10/24/24, 11:24 AM

about:blank

Credit Card

Yahoo Mail - Fwd: Your Prairie Nursery order confirmation

Standard Shipping

Credit Card Type American

Express

Credit Card XXXX-1008

Number
Shipping Week Order Comment
May 13, 2024 - May 17, 2024 Sarie
ltems Qty
Wild Geranium ‘/ 12
3" Pots
Northern Bush Honeysuckle / 2
1 Gallon Pot

Sweet Fern
4" Pots

Little Bluestem
3" Pots

Bottlebrush Grass
3" Pots

Purple Lovegrass
3" Pots

Pennsylvania Sedge
3" Pots

Calico Aster
3" Pots

Sky Blue Aster
3" Pots

S 2
L 18
4 18
v/ 18
v 18
A 12
v 12

Subtotal

Discount ($10 off $100 orders)
Tax

Shipping & Handling
Estimated Total

Price

$71.88

$59.98

$19.98

$107.82

$107.82

$107.82

$107.82

$71.88

$71.88

$942.52
-$10.00
$61.69
$188.50
$1,182.71

213



10/24/24, 11:24 AM Yahoo Mail - Fwd: Your Prairie Nursery order confirmation

ltems Qty Price
Blue Stemmed Goldenrod 12 $71.88
3" Pots '
Harebell k/ 12 $71.88
2 Pots
Golden Alexanders \/ 12 $71.88
3" Pots
Subtotal $942 .52
Discount ($10 off $100 orders) -$10.00
Tax $61.69
Shipping & Handling $188.50
Estimated Total $1,182.71
Customer Service Prairie Nursery
(800) 476-9453 P.O. Box 306
Hours of Operation: Westfield, Wisconsin 53964,
Mon-Fri, 8:00am—4:00pm. United States

about:blank 313



10/28/24, 12:54 PM

Your Prairie Nursery order confirmation

[

To:

Date:

about:blank

rrom,

Prairie Nursery (cs@prairienursery.coim)
thomasabartel@yahoo.com

Thursday, May 16, 2024 at 09:53 AM CDT

Tom Bartel,

Thank you for your order!

Yahoo Mail - Your Prairie Nursery order confirmation

2 rN ﬁod” s

Ee(‘,e ) 3

When your package ships we'll send you an email to let you know your plants are on
the way. If you've ordered seeds, your seeds will be shipped within a week of your

order being placed.

Questions about your order? Email us at co@prairicnursery.com

Your Order #000142098

Placed on May 16, 2024, 9:53:18 AM

Billing Info

Thomas Bartel

901 S JAGKSON ST

GREEN BAY, Wisconsin, 54301-3517
United States '

T: 19208579516

Payment Method

Credit Card

Credit Card Type Visa
Credit Card Number XXXX-6535

Shipping Week
Jun 03, 2024 - Jun 07, 2024

~ Shipping Info

Tom Bartel

N10422 CAMP SHAGINAPPI RD
MALONE, Wisconsin, 53049-1207
United States

T: 19208579516

Shipping Method
Standard Shipping

172



10/28/24, 12:54 PM Yahoo Mail - Your Prairie Nursery order confirmation

ltems Qty Price
Highbush Cranberry -~ EO&I Fef Plot- / -1 3 $89.97
1 Gallon Pot Rartel Pl -Q
Black Eyed Susan - ga J'fe/' P/QOL \3 12 $71.88
3" Pots
Meadow Rose 3 80‘ ,r'ky! "?)'00( 3 - 2 $59.98
1G Pot ”
allon Po qud'tl f)l“} Q I
Subtotal $221.83
Shipping & Handling $44.37
: Tax $14.64
| Estimated Total $280.84
Customer Service Prairie Nursery
(800) 476-9453 P.O. Box 306
Hours of Operation: Westfield, Wisconsin 53964,
Mon—Fri, 8:00am—4:00pm. United States

“ anfe/
[ B‘QQK e/:ej Susens  p
A ,'/\ P/O({'._?

/ /V\Gﬂo(ow Poje ff«n(f(ﬁ/{ " T /a#.?

about:blank 212



State of Wisconsin

Department of Natural Resources (DNR)
PO Box 7921, Madison WI 53707-7921

dnr.wi.gov

Volunteer Labor Worksheet Used as Grant Match

(Required for Federal $)

Form 8700-349B (R 04/19)

Notice: Some DNR grant programs allow volunteer labor to count as the grantee's match to grant funds provided by the Department. If you have a
grant from one of those programs and choose to use volunteer labor as part of your match, use this form to document volunteer labor. Personal
information collected will be used for administrative purposes and may be provided to requesters to the extent required by Wisconsin's Open
Records Law (ss. 19.31-19.39, Wis. Stats.).

Instructions: Completed form or form developed by grantee showing the same required information must be submitted with each
reimbursement request (both partial and final) to verify volunteer labor.

VOLUNTEER LABOR WORKSHEET

Volunteer Last Name First Grant Proj umber
Riffle Mike and Andrea Lﬁ 75 / 9(;\\
dsgpsiots [] Check Box if State Funding
Bartel Plot #3
Date Description of Work Performed Hours Rate* Total N Sigpature
05/11/2024 [Prep Healthy Lakes Plot--Mike 2.00 [x| $15.00|= $30.00
05/11/2024 {Prep Healthy Lakes Plot--Andrea 2.00 |x] $15.00(< $30.00
06/15/2024 |Planting Healthy Lakes Plot--Mike 4.00 (x| $15.00|4 $60.00
06/15/2024 |Planting Healthy Lakes Plot--Andrea 4.00 |x| $15.00(= $60.00
07/05/2024 [Mulching Healthy Lakes Plot--Andrea 2.00 x| $15.00|= $30.00
07/06/2024 |[Mulching Healthy Lakes Plot--Andrea 2.00 |x| $15.00|= $30.00
07/07/2024 |Mulching Healthy Lakes Plot--Andrea 2.00 |x| $15.00)= $30.00
07/08/2024 [Mulching Healthy Lakes Plot--Andrea 2.00 (x| $15.00|= $30.00/
X =
X =
X =
X =
X =
X =
X =
X =
X =
X =
Total Value of Services Performed: 20.00 $300.00

*Rate is typically a flat rate set by admin. code, Federal Minimum wage, or WI minimum wage.

| certify that the volunteer labor above has been performed and that this claim is true and correct.

Signature of Volunteer Date Signe
N EY e
Volunteer Email // and/or|Volunteer Phone Number
(920) 841-3322

barrif@new.rr.com

WS, LOI7—

&

Date Signed ng /@0%

(/o /oozs—

Signature of Authorized Representative

g
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